## ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 090E-288
COUNTY: Minnehaha

PCN: I6WT

TYPE OF WORK: Bridge Repair (Overheight Hit)

**LOCATION:** 190E MRM 390.28 Exit 390 Structure 50-119-166 over SD38

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,064,047.00

LETTING DATE: 11/10/2022

## **AWARDEE**

		AWARDEE								
				SFC Civil Cons		Industrial B	uilders, Inc.			
BIDDERS				4500 W 58th St.		PO Box 406				
				Sioux Falls, Sd 57108		Fargo, ND 58107				
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS					Prequalified		alified			
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond				
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
009E0010 Mobilization		Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$250,000.00	Lump Sum	\$170,000.00			
110E0040 Remove C	Concrete Bridge Slab	201	SqYd	\$1,050.00	\$211,050.00	\$1,600.00	\$321,600.00			
110E0655 Remove Ir	nterim Crossover Closure	140	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$840.00			
250E0020 Incidental	• •	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00			
450E4759 18" CMP 1		70	Ft	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$63.00	\$4,410.00			
450E4760 18" CMP,		70	Ft	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$350.00			
	Safety End with Bars, Furnish	1	Each	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00			
450E5407 18" CMP S		1	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$525.00	\$525.00			
	Concrete, Bridge Barrier	9	CuYd	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00			
	Concrete, Bridge Deck	57.6	CuYd		\$132,480.00	\$3,400.00	\$195,840.00			
	Crack Injection/Sealing	360	Inch	\$20.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00			
460E0300 Breakout S	<del>-</del>	11.5	CuYd	\$4,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$115,000.00			
460E0500 Deck Drain	n, Girder Bridge	2	Each	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00			
460E0600 Housing a		66.6	CuYd		\$79,920.00	\$4,500.00	\$299,700.00			
460E0650 Roadway		Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$65,000.00			
480E0100 Reinforcin		457	Lb	\$6.00	\$2,742.00	\$10.00	\$4,570.00			
480E0200 Epoxy Coa	ated Reinforcing Steel	13004	Lb	\$8.00	\$104,032.00	\$6.00	\$78,024.00			
480E0505 No. 5 Reb	ar Splice	18	Each	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00			
480E0506 No. 6 Reb	ar Splice	18	Each	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00			
480E5000 Galvanic A	Anode	105	Each	\$55.00	\$5,775.00	\$60.00	\$6,300.00			
491E0005 Two Coat	Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	185.1	SqYd	\$120.00	\$22,212.00	\$185.00	\$34,243.50			
	Blasting of Bridge Deck	185.1	SqYd	\$15.00	\$2,776.50	\$18.00	\$3,331.80			
491E0120 Bridge De		185.1	SqYd		\$11,106.00	\$126.00	\$23,322.60			
	sota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam, Install	203	Ft	\$250.00	\$50,750.00	\$500.00	\$101,500.00			
	ed Concrete Beam Repair	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00			
634E0010 Flagging		100	Hour	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00			
634E0110 Traffic Cor	ntrol Signs	2064.1	SqFt	\$5.00	\$10,320.50	\$4.20	\$8,669.22			
634E0120 Traffic Cor	ntrol Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00			
634E0275 Type 3 Ba	rricade	7	Each	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$110.00	\$770.00			
	y Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	3300	Ft	\$0.15	\$495.00	\$0.16	\$528.00			
	y Raised Pavement Markers	6000	Ft	\$0.60	\$3,600.00	\$0.55	\$3,300.00			
634E0380 Tubular M		68	Each	\$91.00	\$6,188.00	\$80.00	\$5,440.00			
634E0390 Replace T	ubular Marker	6	Each	\$91.00	\$546.00	\$100.00	\$600.00			

## ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 090E-288
COUNTY: Minnehaha

PCN: I6WT

TYPE OF WORK: Bridge Repair (Overheight Hit)

**LOCATION:** 190E MRM 390.28 Exit 390 Structure 50-119-166 over SD38

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,064,047.00

LETTING DATE: 11/10/2022

## **AWARDEE**

	7,117,11,012							
			SFC Civil Const (Journey Gp)		Industrial Builders, Inc.			
BIDDERS				4500 W 58th St.		PO Box 406		
				Sioux Falls, Sd 57108		Fargo, ND 58107		
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified		Prequalified		
BID SECURITY			Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond			
BID ITEM	ITEM	QUANTITY	LINIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
NUMBER		QOAITIII						
	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2	Each	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	
634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	6	Each	\$18.00	\$108.00	\$16.00	\$96.00	
634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	144	Ft	\$2.00	\$288.00	\$2.10	\$302.40	
	(24" White Stop Bars)							
634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	81	Each	\$350.00	\$28,350.00	\$300.00	\$24,300.00	
634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	3	Each	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	
634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Repair Kit	1	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
634E0900	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	2	Unit	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	
634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	550.9	SqFt	\$31.00	\$17,077.90	\$26.00	\$14,323.40	
634E1150	Opposing Traffic Lane Divider	10	Each	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	
634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2	Each	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	
734E0010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,300.00	Lump Sum	\$3,700.00	
	TOTALS:			\$1,193,806.90		\$1,745,265.92		